

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7138/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2012 in CRLMA No. 1889/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

USHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office
report)

Date: 05/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. Andleb Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik K. Dey, Adv.
Ms. Preeti Sirohi, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
R.2 Mr. Upendra Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-II, learned counsel, on caveat,
accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.2.

Counter affidavit, if any, in three weeks' time.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER