

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7138/2012

USHA GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaushik Dey, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Gupta-Ii ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply with the order passed by this Court on 23.11.2012, whereby he was asked to carry out the necessary correction/clarification in respect of the ambiguity in the name of respondent No.2.

In the meanwhile, respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit on record.

List again on 4.2.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	